You are cautioned not to place undue reliance on our forward-looking statements.

Orange Polska's Management Board is pleased to invite you to the Company's 1Q  2017 results
presentation.

Orange Polska 1Q 2017 Results Presentation

Thursday 27
th

 April 2017

Venue address:
Orange Polska
Aleje Jerozolimskie 160,
(Conference room - ground floor)
02-326 Warsaw, Poland

Start: 11.00 CET

The presentation will also be available via a live webcast on our website and via a live conference call:

Time:
11:00 (Warsaw)
10:00 (London)
05:00 (New York)

Conference title:
Orange Polska 1Q 2017 Results Conference Call

Conference code:
4082622

Dial in numbers:
UK/Europe: +44 (0) 330 336 9412
US: +1 719 325 2385

Toll free numbers:
UK: 0800 279 7204
US: +1 888 349 9618

http://infostrefa.tv/orange/en

7

Orange Polska Group Consolidated

2017

1Q

Income statement as reported

after

reclassification* as reported

after

reclassification* as reported

after

reclassification* as reported

after

reclassification* as reported

Revenues

Mobile revenues 1,526 1,517 1,622 1,604 1,594 1,565 1,679 1,638 1,554

Retail services 1,090 1,082 1,080 1,069 1,085 1,069 1,041 1,018 972

Wholesale services (including interconnect) 244 244 270 270 251 251 272 272 267

Mobile equipment sales 192 191 272 265 258 245 366 348 315

Fixed services 1,192 1,200 1,175 1,186 1,156 1,172 1,139 1,162 1,134

Fixed narrowband 401 401 387 387 376 376 363 363 350

Fixed broadband, TV and VoIP 381 389 375 386 369 385 365 388 393

Enterprise solutions & networks 219 219 218 218 222 222 233 233 215

Wholesale revenue (including interconnect) 191 191 195 195 189 189 178 178 176

Other revenue 85 86 106 113 101 114 163 181 130

Total revenues 2,803 2,803 2,903 2,903 2,851 2,851 2,981 2,981 2,818

year-on-year -4.2% n/a -3.5% n/a -3.9% n/a 1.9% n/a 0.5%

Labour expenses (381) (381) (440) (440) (404) (404) (411) (411) (452)

External purchases (1,476) (1,476) (1,580) (1,580) (1,535) (1,535) (1,841) (1,841) (1,554)

- Interconnect expenses (354) (354) (384) (384) (381) (381) (395) (395) (409)

- Network and IT expenses (160) (160) (168) (168) (164) (164) (178) (178) (157)

- Commercial expenses (615) (615) (685) (685) (656) (656) (883) (883) (638)

- Other external purchases (347) (347) (343) (343) (334) (334) (385) (385) (350)

Other operating incomes & expenses (88) (88) (96) (96) (90) (90) (103) (103) (72)

Employment termination expenses

Gain/(loss) on disposal of assets 10 10 37 37 9 9 14 14 8

Reported EBITDA 868 868 824 824 831 831 640 640 748

% of revenues 31.0% 31.0% 28.4% 28.4% 29.1% 29.1% 21.5% 21.5% 26.5%

Adjusted EBITDA 868 868 824 824 831 831 640 640 748

% of revenues 31.0% 31.0% 28.4% 28.4% 29.1% 29.1% 21.5% 21.5% 26.5%

Depreciation & amortisation (653) (653) (683) (683) (695) (695) (694) (694) (639)

0 0 1 1 1 1 (1,794) (1,794) 0

Operting income 215 215 142 142 137 137 (1,848) (1,848) 109

% of revenues 7.7% 7.7% 4.9% 4.9% 4.8% 4.8% -62.0% -62.0% 3.9%

Finance costs, net (96) (96) (96) (96) (79) (79) (88) (88) (71)

Income tax (21) (21) (29) (29) (21) (21) 38 38 1

Consolidated net income 98 98 17 17 37 37 (1,898) (1,898) 39

(Impairement)/reversal of impairement of non-current

assets

amounts in PLN millions
2Q 3Q 4Q1Q

2016

*  Adjusted after recalssification of Wireless Access for Fixed from mobile retail services to Fixed broadband, TV and VoIP & from mobile equipment sales to other revenue
 Change is calculated based on adjusted figures

Disclosures on performance measures, including adjustments, are presented in the Note 2 to Condensed IFRS Quarterly Consolidated Financial Statements of the Orange Polska Group for the 3